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THANK YOU SPONSORS!!! 
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RECEPTION SPONSOR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Golf Hole Sponsors – E.R. JAHNA, BLUE LINX, CEMEX, CHRYSO, ALP SUPPLY, VULCAN 

MATERIALS CO., ATHANOR STEEL, MASTER BUILDERS SOLUTIONS 

 

 

 

BEVERAGE CART SPONSOR 



FLORIDA PRESTRESSED CONCRETE ASSOCIATION, INC. 
ANTI-TRUST COMPLIANCE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES 

It shall be the policy of the Florida Prestressed Concrete Association, Inc. to be in strict 

compliance to all Federal and State Anti -Trust Rules and Regulations, therefore:  

BE IT RESOLVED, That the following are adopted as the Florida Prestressed Concrete Association, 

Inc. Anti-Trust Policies and Procedures: 

1. These policies and procedures apply to all membership, board, committee and other meetings 

sponsored by the Association, all meetings attended by representatives of the Association and to The 

Association's employees in all of their activities within the scope of their employment.  

2. All meetings of the Association whether membership, board, committee or any other type of 

meeting sponsored by the Association, shall be conducted as though they were open to the public.  

3. Discussions of prices or price levels is prohibited. In addition, no discussion is permitted of any 

elements of a company's operations which might influence price such as: a. company cost of 
operations, supplies, labor or services; b. allowance for discounts; c. terms of sale including credit 

arrangements, and d. profit margins and mark-ups, provided this l imitation shall not extend to 

discussions of methods of operation, maintenance, and simi lar matters in which cost or efficiency 
is merely incidental.  

4. It is a violation of the anti -trust laws to agree not to compete, therefore, discussion of division 
of territories or customers or limitations on the nature of business carried on or products sold are 

not permitted. 

5. Boycotts in any form are unlawful. Discussion relating to boycotts is prohibited, including 
discussions about blacklisting or unfavorable reports about particular companies including their financial 

situation. 

6. It is the Association's policy that all meetings attended by representatives of the Association where 

discussion can border on an area of anti-trust sensitivity, that the Association's representative request 

that the discussion be stopped and ask that the request be made a part  of the minutes of the meeting 
being attended. If others continue such discussion, the Association's representative should excuse himself 

from the meeting at that point and why he left. Any such instances should be reported immediately to the 
President of the Association and through him a legal counsel so that the matter can be reviewed and a 

determination be made as to the necessity of further action by the Association.  

7. It is the Association's policy that a copy of these Anti -Trust Compliance Procedures and Policies be 

given to each director, committee member, official representative of member companies and Association 
employees annually and that the same be read as the first order of business to all members of the 

membership of the Association. 

8. A prepare Agenda will be written and followed at all meetings. Particular attention will be paid to avoiding 

discussions as outlined in Paragraph 3 heretofore. 

9. Formal minutes of all meetings will be written and filed. 



 

 

Meeting Code of Conduct 

(Revised September 2017) 

 

In order to provide all participants with the opportunity to benefit from FPCA events and activities, FPCA is committed to providing a 

friendly, safe, supportive and harassment-free environment for all meeting attendees and participants, regardless of gender, age, 

sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, disability, physical appearance, body size, race, ethnicity, religion or other 

group identity. 

This code of conduct outlines FPCA’s expectations for all meeting attendees and participants, including all members, guests of 

member, speakers, vendors, media representatives, commentators, exhibitors, sponsors and volunteers. Cooperation is expected 

from everyone and organizers will actively enforce this code throughout this event. Violations will be taken seriously. 

Expected Behavior 

FPCA expects meeting participants to communicate professionally and constructively, whether in person or virtually, handling 

dissent or disagreement with courtesy, dignity and an open mind, being respectful when providing feedback, and being open to 

alternate points of view. Likewise, when sharing information about the organization or any attendees or participants via public 

communication channels, FPCA expects participants to share responsibly and clearly distinguish individual opinion from fact. 

Alcohol is available at evening social networking events during the meeting and may be consumed only by those of legal age. Alcohol 

at FPCA events will only be distributed by commercial hosts following local and state statutes, which may include limiting 

consumption. 

Unacceptable Behavior 

FPCA does not tolerate harassment of meeting attendees or participants in any form. Harassment includes offensive verbal or 

written comments, and negative behavior, either in real or virtual space, including those which are related to or are based upon 

gender, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, disability, physical appearance, body size, race, ethnicity, 

religion or other group identity. Harassment also includes deliberate intimidation, stalking, following, harassing photography or 

recording, sustained disruption of talks or other events, and unwelcome physical contact or sexual attention. 

Alcohol may not be brought into FPCA-sponsored events nor may alcohol be consumed by those not of legal age. Because excessive 

alcohol leads to impaired decision-making, FPCA strongly discourages excessive drinking at any point during the meeting. 

Consequences of Unacceptable Behavior 

If an attendee or participant, in either real or virtual space, engages in inappropriate, harassing, abusive or destructive behavior or 

language, the meeting organizers and FPCA Leadership will determine and carry out the appropriate course of action, including 

warning the offender, expulsion from the meeting with no refund and/or banning the offender from future FPCA events and 

activities. 

All participants are expected to observe these rules and behaviors in all meeting venues, including online venues and meeting social 

events. Meeting participants seek to learn, network and enjoy themselves in the process, free from any type of harassment. Please 

participate responsibly and with respect for the rights of others. 

What to do 

If you are being harassed, notice that someone else is being harassed, or have any other concerns about an individual’s conduct, 

please contact Diep Tu, Diep@myFPCA.org or (407) 758-9966. Your concerns will be held as confidential as you would like them to 

be and you may remain anonymous. A Code of Conduct Report Form is available via our website (www.myFPCA.org) or contact Diep 

for a copy.  Report must be filed within 24-hr of the incident.  If you would like to discuss your concerns during the meeting, ask for 

Diep at the meeting registration desk. 

http://www.myfpca.org/


 

7th Annual Michael E. Quinlan Memorial Golf Fundraising Event & 

FPCA Annual Membership Meeting 
Thurs., Jan. 30th & Fri., Jan. 31st, 2025 – Rosen Shingle Creek, Orlando 

 

Hotel Contact: Amara Simmons, Convention Services Manager – (407) 996-9596 (asimmons@rosenshinglecreek.com)   

FPCA Contact: Diep Tu, Exec. Director – (407) 758-9966 

 

Master Level Sponsor: Mega Trucking, PreCast Specialties, RATEC, & Splice Sleeve 

Bachelor Level Sponsor: Dayton Superior, E.R. Jahna, & Metromont 

Golf Sponsors:E.R. Jahna, BlueLinx Industries, CEMEX, Chryso, ALP Supply, Vulcan Materials, Athanor Steel, Master 

Builders Solutions, Sumiden Wire  

Beverage Cart Sponsors: Wire Mesh Corp. & Master Builders Solutions  

 

Thursday, Jan. 30th: Room Suwannee 14/15 

- 11:30 AM – Check-in & Warm Up – Rosen Shingle Creek Golf Club 

o Welcome Comments – Lloyd Kennedy, Arlene & Darren Quinlan 

- 12:30 PM – Tournament Shotgun Start (Cash prizes: 1st & 2nd Placed Team, 1 Closest-to-the-Pin & 1 Longest Drive) 

o Beverage Cart – Sponsored by Wire Mesh Corp. & Master Builders Solutions.  Please drink responsibly! Opened for 

beer, wine, water, sport drinks, snacks.  Cash for all others. 

- 7:00 PM – Associates’ Welcome Reception 

o Bar: 1-hr Hosted Bar (Beer, wine, water, sport drinks, etc.).  All other Cash Bar. (from 7–8pm) 

- 8: 00 PM - Dinner Buffet, Program, & Golf Awards (Room Suwannee 16) 
o Blessing before the Meal – Vern Smith, Coreslab Structures (Tampa) 

o Fellowship Award Presentation – Lloyd Kennedy, FPCA President 

o FPCA Education Foundation’s Student Scholarship Presentation – Tom Newton, Foundation Chair 

o Golf Awards – Lloyd Kennedy, FPCA President 

o Approval of 2025 Slate of Nominees – Lloyd Kennedy, FPCA President 

o Recognition of Outgoing Directors & Officers – Lloyd Kennedy, FPCA President 

o Passing of the Gavel Ceremony – Lloyd Kennedy, FPCA President 

Fri., Jan. 31st: Room Suwannee 14/15 

- 7:15 AM – Breakfast Buffet 
o USF PCI Foundation Design Studio Update – Prof. Zach Haber 

o PCI Market Data Update – Brian Miller, Chryso 

- 8:30 AM – FPCA Ed. Foundation Board of Trustees Meeting 

- 9:00 AM – FPCA Board of Directors & Annual Membership Meeting 
o Investment Update - Frank Guerriero, Morgan Stanley 

o National Update – Lenny Salvo, Regional Representative 

o PCI Foundation – Ray Clark 

o Committee Reports 

- 10:00 AM – Transportation (FPCA-FDOT) Committee Meeting 

- 12:00 PM – Adjournment 

o Save the Date: Summer Convention – Jul. 24th – 27th, 2025 – Loews Hotel, Coral Gables  

mailto:asimmons@rosenshinglecreek.com


LAST FIRST EMAIL COMPANY

1 Alderman Sean seanalderman@standardconcrete.org Standard Concrete Products

2 Armstrong Hellen hellen@stretchbusinesssolutions.con FPCA

3 Baker Scott jabaker@argos-us.com Argos USA

4 Barnes Mark mark.barnes@cemex.com New Line Transport

5 Binkley Samantha sbinkley@precastspecialties.com Pre-Cast Specialties

6 Booth Mason mason.booth@masterbuilders.com Master Builders Solutions

7 Bowers Brian bbowers@coreslab.com Coreslab Structures (Miami)

8 Bozart Danny dbozart@sumidenwire.com Sumiden Wire

9 Brache Jorge jbrache@euclidchemical.com Euclid Chemical

10 Butler Steve sbutler@euclidchemical.com Euclid Chemical

11 Carroll Chris chriscarroll@cegengineers.com Consulting Engineers Group

12 Clark Ray ray.clark@pci-foundation.org PCI Foundation

13 Conde Manuel manuel.conde@nvent.com nVent Lenton

14 Cuellar Ricardo ricardọcuellar@peikkọcom PEIKKO

15 Ericson Al acericson@msn.com Splice Sleeve

16 Eriksson Roy eriksson@lrfd.com Eriksson Software

17 Eriksson Amy Eriksson Software

18 Fauser Jenny jenny@ttcmedia.com FPCA (TreeTop Communications)

19 Finfrock Robert rfinfrock@finfrock.com FINFROCK

20 Finfrock Ginny FINFROCK

21 Finfrock Allen afinfrock@finfrock.com FINFROCK

22 Finfrock Laura FINFROCK

23 Finfrock Bill FINFROCK

24 Finfrock Jennifer FINFROCK

List of Attendee by Lastname

MICHAEL E. QUINLAN MEMORIAL GOLF TOURNAMENT &

(Revised 2025_0127)

Jan. 25th & 26th @ Orlando Marriott Lake Mary

Master Level Sponsors

FPCA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

FPCA - 239 Calliope St., Ocoee, FL 34761 - (407) 758-9966 - Diep@myFPCA.org - www.myFPCA.org
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25 Finfrock Julia FINFROCK

26 Finn Mike mfinn@precastspecialties.com Pre-Cast Specialties

27 Fish Michael michaelfish4@yahoo.com Chryso/Saint-Gobain

28 Francies Skip sfrancies@me.com Maestro Int'l, LLC

29 Gallagher Samuel sgallagher@metromont.com Metromont

30 Gregoire Patrick pgregoire@athanorsteel.com Athanor Steel

31 Grimmelsman Jamie jgrimmelsman@metromont.com Metromont

32 Guerriero Frank frank.guerriero@morganstanley.com Morgan Stanley Wealth Mgt

33 Hernandez Justin Mega Trucking

34 Isaack Steve steve.isaack@elematic-inc.com Advanced Concrete Technologies

35 Ishikawa AJ aishikawa@splicesleeve.com Splice Sleeve

36 Jackson Cash cjackson@jahna.com E.R. Jahna

37 Jahna Adell ajahna@jahna.com E.R. Jahna

38 Jennings Norm jennings@lrfd.com Eriksson Technologies, Inc.

39 Johnson Terry terry.johnson@wmc-us.com Wire Mesh Corporation

40 Jones Gregg FINFROCK

41 Kennedy Jason jkennedy@coreslab.com Coreslab Structures (Orlando)

42 Kennedy Lloyd lkennedy@finfrock.com Finfrock Industries

43 Kennedy Lisa Finfrock Industries

44 Kraft Mark mkraft@coreslab.com Coreslab Structures (Orlando)

45 Lastra Osvaldo osvaldo.lastra@cemex.com New Line Transport

46 Lee Shanda slee@finfrock.com FINFROCK

47 Lester Jared jlester@durastress.com Dura-Stress

48 Mako Bill bmako@crpsteel.com Concrete Reinforcing Products

49 McEwan Allston Dura-Stress

50 McKeny Mark mmckeny@durastress.com Dura-Stress

51 McMahon Jack jackmcmahon@mindspring.com Majemac

52 McMahon Caroline Majemac

53 McNair Kristina kmcnair@ratec.org RATEC America Corp.

54 Melita Chad chad.melita@ashgrove.com Ash Grove Cement

55 Meyerowich Nathan nmeyerowich@argos-us.com Argos USA

56 Miller Brian Chryso/Saint-Gobain

57 Miller Brian brian.d.miller@gcpat.com GCP Applied Technologies

58 Miller Carlton cmiller@hlpwlaw.com HLPW Law

59 Mitchum Melissa mmitchum@finfrock.com FINFROCK

60 Mosley Tammy tmosley@insteel.com Insteel Wire Products

61 Myers Jeff jeff.myers@leviat.us Leviat

62 Newton Tom tnewton@gateprecast.com Gate Precast Company

63 Nolan Steve FDOT

64 O'Brien Pat pobrien@cegengineers.com Consulting Engineers Group

65 Oiwa Amelia FPCA

66 Parramore Dylan dparramore@finfrock.com FINFROCK

67 Perdew Mike michael.perdew@saint-gobain.com Chryso/Saint-Gobain

68 Pierce Eric epierce@coreslab.com Coreslab Structures (Orlando)

69 Pinkham Andrew andrew.pinkham@dot.state.fl.us FDOT

70 Podoll Kurt kurtpodoll@standardconcrete.org Standard Concrete Products

71 Pupo Carlos Chryso/Saint-Gobain

72 Quinlan Darren darrenquinlan1@gmail.com Quinlan Family

73 Quinlan Arlene quinlanaf@gmail.com Quinlan Family

FPCA - 239 Calliope St., Ocoee, FL 34761 - (407) 758-9966 - Diep@myFPCA.org - www.myFPCA.org
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74 Ramlochan Sarah FPCA

75 Raviera Lazaro Mega Trucking

76 Reich Jeremy jreich@argos-us.com Argos USA

77 Riccio Jimmy jamesr@apformliner.com Architectural Polymers

78 Ronning Mark markronning@alpsupply.com ALP Supply

79 Rutherford Tim tim.rutherford@ashgrove.com Ash Grove Cement

80 Salvo Lenny lsalvo@coreslab.com Coreslab Structures (Orlando)

81 Slade Robert slade@lrfd.con Eriksson Technologies, Inc.

82 Smith Vern vsmith@coreslab.com Coreslab Structures (Tampa)

83 Stewart Keith josephk.stewart@cemex.com CEMEX

84 Stricklen Chris chris@megatruckingllc.com Mega Trucking

85 Switzer Glen gswitzer@durastress.com Dura-Stress

86 Taylor John john.taylor@masterbuilders.com Master Builders Solutions

87 Thibodeau Dan dant@wmc-us.com Wire Mesh Corporation

88 Thompson Jean Pierre FDOT

89 Trocki Wojciech wojciechtrocki@cegengineers.com Consulting Engineers Group

90 Tu Diep Diep@myfpca.org FPCA

91 Tu Tam FPCA

92 Turley Joshua FDOT

93 Whittington Scot scot.whittington@bluelinxco.com BlueLinx

94 Wilkerson Andy wilkersona@vmcmail.com Vulcan Materials Company

95 Womack Rocky rocky.womack@masterbuilders.com Master Builders Solutions

96 Young Vickie FDOT

97 Zeman Miles mzeman@durastress.com Dura-Stress

98 Zeman Olga Dura-Stress

99 Bare Jordan LSU

100 Cheriyath Smrithi FIT

101 Lewis Hannah UCF

102 Odelola Michael FIU

103 Scholze Chase UCF

104 Smith Sierra USF
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